
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0223000086
Location: 02-Tri-299-30.2/36.9

Contract Code: F
Number of Items: 34

TRINITY COUNTY NEAR BIG FLAT FROM 0.6 MILE EAST OF SKUNK
POINT CAMPGROUND TO NORTH FORK TRINITY RIVER BRIDGE

Place rubberized hot mix asphalt (gap graded).
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
4 $2,146,957.12 45.47%

25 $976,322.885
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,123,280.00 VC0000022972 J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

17400 CLEAR CREEK ROAD
REDDING CA  96001

(530) 246-4292
00769989

(530) 246-9940
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $3,160,122.00 VC0000018628 TULLIS, INC.

16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD
REDDING CA  96001

(530) 241-5105
00295418

Phone
NSB PREF CLAIMED
Comparison Amount:
$3,110,122.00

CSLB#

3 $3,275,281.00 VC0000007181 S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8585 COMMERCIAL WAY
REDDING CA  96002

(530) 223-9322
00930684

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

$2,892,892.00 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR
FORTUNA CA  95540

(707) 443-6371
00105709

(707) 443-0277
Phone
Fax

02 - Incorrect or Incomplete Subcontractor List

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,800.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,800.00LUMP SUM

12,100.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 25.0 302,500.00

8,250.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,250.00LUMP SUM

134,354.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 134,354.00LUMP SUM

3.500005 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 310.0 1,085.00

2,805.000006 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 2,805.00LUMP SUM

6,600.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,600.00LUMP SUM

66.000008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 50.0 3,300.00

4,848.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,848.00LUMP SUM

660.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 660.00LUMP SUM

0.200011 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 29,400.0 5,880.00

61.170012 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 2,500.0 152,925.00

214.000013 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 7,680.0 1,643,520.00

6,050.000014 394060 DATA CORE LS 6,050.00LUMP SUM

688.000015 397005 TACK COAT TON 34.0 23,392.00

39.000016 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 980.0 38,220.00

1.000017 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 2,753.0 2,753.00

14.000018 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 2,753.0 38,542.00

94.000019 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) EA 25.0 2,350.00

165.000020 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 2.0 330.00

20.500021 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 22.0 451.00

577.500022 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2.0 1,155.00

35.000023 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 1,880.0 65,800.00

42.000024 832018 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) LF 850.0 35,700.00

125.000025 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 99.0 12,375.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

125.000026 037189 REMOVE VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 38.0 4,750.00

1,200.000027 037154 RECONSTRUCT TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2.0 2,400.00

3,650.000028 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 8.0 29,200.00

2.500029 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 3,110.0 7,775.00

5.500030 839772 ADJUST GUARDRAIL LF 1,300.0 7,150.00

21.000031 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 330.0 6,930.00

18.000032 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 310.0 5,580.00

4.050033 847104 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 139,000.0 562,950.00

9.000034 847118 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 100.0 900.00

$3,123,280.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,800.00 1,000.001,800.00 1,000.00
0002 266,250.00 100,000.0010,650.00 4,000.00
0003 7,500.00 7,150.007,500.00 7,150.00
0004 200,000.00 400,000.00200,000.00 400,000.00
0005 930.00 1,116.003.00 3.60
0006 3,000.00 2,900.003,000.00 2,900.00
0007 10,000.00 3,200.0010,000.00 3,200.00
0008 5,000.00 3,200.00100.00 64.00
0009 3,250.00 20,000.003,250.00 20,000.00
0010 750.00 700.00750.00 700.00
0011 5,880.00 6,468.000.20 0.22
0012 154,800.00 162,500.0061.92 65.00
0013 1,651,200.00 1,755,264.00215.00 228.55
0014 5,000.00 4,000.005,000.00 4,000.00
0015 20,400.00 22,100.00600.00 650.00
0016 39,200.00 4,900.0040.00 5.00
0017 2,753.00 2,753.001.00 1.00
0018 38,542.00 38,542.0014.00 14.00
0019 2,125.00 2,750.0085.00 110.00
0020 300.00 310.00150.00 155.00
0021 407.00 572.0018.50 26.00
0022 1,050.00 800.00525.00 400.00
0023 65,800.00 60,066.0035.00 31.95
0024 35,700.00 32,300.0042.00 38.00
0025 9,900.00 11,385.00100.00 115.00
0026 5,700.00 2,850.00150.00 75.00
0027 2,400.00 4,400.001,200.00 2,200.00
0028 29,200.00 27,200.003,650.00 3,400.00
0029 7,775.00 13,995.002.50 4.50
0030 7,150.00 6,500.005.50 5.00
0031 6,930.00 6,930.0021.00 21.00
0032 5,580.00 5,580.0018.00 18.00
0033 562,950.00 562,950.004.05 4.05



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 900.00 900.009.00 9.00

$3,160,122.00 $3,275,281.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-4J9104
02-TRI-299-30.2/36.9
1/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
2/20/2024

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVALVC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-4J9104
02-TRI-299-30.2/36.9
1/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
2/20/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-4J9104
02-TRI-299-30.2/36.9
1/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
2/20/2024

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (25.9%)VC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER DEVICEVC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIALVC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNVC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000007181
971838MT. SHASTA CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000007181
854894ANDERSON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147REDDING CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POSTVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147REDDING CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REMOVE VEGETATION CONTROLVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. RECONSTRUCT TERMINAL SYSTEMVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REMOVE GUARDRAILVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ADJUST GUARDRAILVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)VC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000007181
1003147REDDING CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 1, 18VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 31 - 34VC0000018628
854894ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (15.7%)VC0000018628
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000018628
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUBCONTRACTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER
BACKING ONLY

VC0000018628
903262ANDERSON CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000018628
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (38.4%)VC0000018628
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000018628
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. FLAGGING AND OPERATED PILOT CARVC0000018628

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEMS 19 - 22VC0000018628
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000018628
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000018628
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEMS 23 - 30VC0000018628
269127ANDERSON CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000022972
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000022972

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
269127ANDERSON CA
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APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000022972
269127ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000022972
854894ANDERSON CA
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